

29.12.2023: xəbər

Khazar University Representative and Student Engage in State Migration Service Event

On December 18, 2023, an event titled "From diversity to unity: contribution of Heydar Aliyev's multiculturalism and youth policy to the integration of migrants" was hosted by the State Migration Service (SMS) to commemorate the 100th anniversary of National Leader Heydar Aliyev's birth. The gathering included the participation of foreign youth and students. Turan Alizadeh, coordinator of Khazar University's International Relations Department, and Yuxuan Tang, a Chinese citizen and student of the Graduate School of Science, Art, and Technology, participated in this event.

The presentation of a video titled "From Diversity to Unity: Voices of Migrants from Azerbaijan" showcased the perspectives of foreigners residing in Azerbaijan, expressing their thoughts about the country. Yuxuan Tang also participated in that video. The event featured an intellectual competition titled "How well do I know Azerbaijan?" involving the participation of foreign students.

“Xəzər”in əməkdaşı və tələbəsi Dövlət Miqrasiya Xidmətində keçirilmiş tədbirdə

2023-cü il dekabrın 18-də Dövlət Miqrasiya Xidmətində (DMX) - Beynəlxalq Miqrant Günündə Ümummilli Lider Heydər Əliyevin anadan olmasının 100 illiyi münasibətilə əcnəbi gənclərin və tələbələrin iştirakı ilə “Müxtəliflikdən birliyə: Heydər Əliyevin multikulturalizm və gənclər siyasətinin miqrantların inteqrasiyasına töhfəsi” adlı tədbir keçirilib. Tədbirdə Xəzər Universitetinin Beynəlxalq əlaqələr şöbəsinin koordinatoru Turan Əlizadə və Çin vətəndaşı - Təbiət elmləri, sənət və texnologiya yüksək təhsil fakültəsinin tələbəsi Yuxuan Tang iştirak etmişlər.

Azərbaycanda yaşayan əcnəbilərin ölkəmizlə bağlı düşüncələrinin ekranlaşdırıldığı “Müxtəliflikdən birliyə: Azərbaycandan miqrant səsləri” adlı videoçarx nümayiş olunub. Həmin videoçarxda Yuxuan Tang da iştirak etmişdir.

Tədbirdə əcnəbi tələbələrin iştirakı ilə “Azərbaycanı nə qədər tanıyıram?” adlı intellektual yarış da keçirilmişdir.







**QARABAĞ
AZƏRBAYCANDIR!**



**8
NOYABR
ZƏFƏR
GÜNÜ**

